TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM434510

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tactical Command Industries, Inc.		06/30/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safariland, LLC	
Street Address:	13386 International Parkway	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32218	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4504731	TACTICAL COMMAND INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	4494586	TCI TACTICAL COMMAND INDUSTRIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122453009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 541-6222

Email: trademark@kanekessler.com Brendan P. McFeely, Esq. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue Address Line 2: c/o Kane Kessler, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-4041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan P. McFeely
SIGNATURE:	/brendan p mcfeely/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=SAF-TCI DE Merger (filed)#page1.tif source=SAF-TCI DE Merger (filed)#page2.tif

source=SAF-TCI DE Merger (filed)#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TACTICAL COMMAND INDUSTRIES, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAFARILAND, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SAFARILAND, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 6:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 202776887

Date: 06-26-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:20 PM 06/23/2017
FILED 06:20 PM 06/23/2017
SR 20174927906 - File Number 2754430

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

TACTICAL COMMAND INDUSTRIES, INC. (a California corporation)

WITH AND INTO

SAFARILAND, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Safariland, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify:

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Safariland, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

SECOND: The name of the Corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Tactical Command Industries, Inc., a California corporation.

THIRD: An agreement of merger (the "<u>Agreement of Merger</u>"), dated as of June 22, 2017, by and between Safariland, LLC and Tactical Command Industries, Inc., has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities of the merger.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving entity of the merger is Safariland, LLC.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 13386 International Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida 32218, an office of Safariland, LLC, the surviving entity of the merger.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by Safariland, LLC, the surviving entity of the merger, on request and without cost, to any shareholder or member of any constituent entity of the merger.

SEVENTH: The certificate of formation of Safariland, LLC shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving entity of the merger.

EIGHTH: The merger shall be effective at 11:59 pm Eastern Standard Time on June 30, 2017.

[signature page follows]

427911v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person as of June 22, 2017.

SAFARILAND, LLC

Name:/Julio/Salvador

Title: / Secretary

427911v3